507920911 05/23/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7968038

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHAHBAZ CHAUDHARY	01/29/2023
JUSTIN ROBISCHON	09/03/2022
JODI BLOMBERG	01/30/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHARLES SCHWAB & CO., INC.	
Street Address:	3000 SCHWAB WAY	
City:	WESTLAKE	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76262	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17348761

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: dcmailroom@harnessip.com, jspringer@harnessip.com

Correspondent Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: 12950 WORLDGATE DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 750

Address Line 4: HERNDON, VIRGINIA 20170

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30100TF-000001-US-01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JESSICA SPRINGER	
SIGNATURE:	/Jessica Springer/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/23/2023	

Total Attachments: 6

source=Assignments combined (executed)#page1.tif source=Assignments combined (executed)#page2.tif source=Assignments combined (executed)#page3.tif source=Assignments combined (executed)#page4.tif

PATENT 507920911 REEL: 063729 FRAME: 0473

source=Assignments combined (executed)#page5.tif
source=Assignments combined (executed)#page6.tif

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Shahbaz Chaudhary do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Charles Schwab & Co., Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 3000 Schwab Way, Westlake, TX 76262 (the "Assignee"), and its successors and assigns, the entire title, interest and right, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States, application serial number U.S. Serial Number 17/348,761, entitled, "System and Method for Routing Requests for Events" filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 6/15/2021, and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor or corresponding thereto;

and for the above consideration, upon request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, I will promptly communicate any facts known to me respecting said application and the invention set forth therein, and will promptly execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its heirs, successors or assigns, the inventions and any of them described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and will promptly cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication and re-examination of said Letters Patent, provided the expenses which may be incurred by me in lending such cooperation and assistance be paid by the Assignee, its successors or assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal on the date set forth below.

Datad: 1/29/2023

Shahbaz Chaudhary

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Shahbaz Chaudhary do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Charles Schwab & Co., Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 3000 Schwab Way, Westlake, TX 76262 (the "Assignee"), and its successors and assigns, the entire title, interest and right, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States, application serial number U.S. Serial Number 63/039,027, entitled, "Method and Apparatus for Routing Requests for Events" filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 6/15/2020, and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor or corresponding thereto;

and for the above consideration, upon request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, I will promptly communicate any facts known to me respecting said application and the invention set forth therein, and will promptly execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its heirs, successors or assigns, the inventions and any of them described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and will promptly cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication and re-examination of said Letters Patent, provided the expenses which may be incurred by me in lending such cooperation and assistance be paid by the Assignee, its successors or assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal on the date set forth below.

1/29/2023 Dated: _

Shahbaz Chaudhary

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Justin Robischon do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Charles Schwab & Co., Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 3000 Schwab Way, Westlake, TX 76262 (the "Assignee"), and its successors and assigns, the entire title, interest and right, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States, attorney docket number 2204, entitled, "Method and Apparatus for Routing Requests for Events" filed by me with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 6/15/2020, U.S. Serial Number 63/039,027 and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor or corresponding thereto;

and for the above consideration, upon request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, I will promptly communicate any facts known to me respecting said application and the invention set forth therein, and will promptly execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its heirs, successors or assigns, the inventions and any of them described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and will promptly cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication and re-examination of said Letters Patent, provided the expenses which may be incurred by me in lending such cooperation and assistance be paid by the Assignee, its successors or assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal on the date set forth below.

Dated: 9/3/2022 Justin Robischon

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Justin Robischon do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Charles Schwab & Co., Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 3000 Schwab Way, Westlake, TX 76262 (the "Assignee"), and its successors and assigns, the entire title, interest and right, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States, attorney docket number 2286, entitled, "System and Method for Routing Requests for Events" filed by me with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 6/15/2021, U.S. Serial Number 17/348,761 and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor or corresponding thereto;

and for the above consideration, upon request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, I will promptly communicate any facts known to me respecting said application and the invention set forth therein, and will promptly execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its heirs, successors or assigns, the inventions and any of them described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and will promptly cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication and re-examination of said Letters Patent, provided the expenses which may be incurred by me in lending such cooperation and assistance be paid by the Assignee, its successors or assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal on the date set forth below.

Dated: 9/3/2022 Justin Robischon

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Jodi Blomberg do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Charles Schwab & Co., Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 3000 Schwab Way, Westlake, TX 76262 (the "Assignee"), and its successors and assigns, the entire title, interest and right, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States, application serial number U.S. Serial Number 63/039,027, entitled, "Method and Apparatus for Routing Requests for Events" filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 6/15/2020, and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor or corresponding thereto;

and for the above consideration, upon request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, I will promptly communicate any facts known to me respecting said application and the invention set forth therein, and will promptly execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its heirs, successors or assigns, the inventions and any of them described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and will promptly cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication and re-examination of said Letters Patent, provided the expenses which may be incurred by me in lending such cooperation and assistance be paid by the Assignee, its successors or assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal on the date set forth below.

Jodi Blomberg

Jodi Blomberg Dated: 30 Jan 2023

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Jodi Blomberg do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Charles Schwab & Co., Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 3000 Schwab Way, Westlake, TX 76262 (the "Assignee"), and its successors and assigns, the entire title, interest and right, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States, application serial number U.S. Serial Number 17/348,761, entitled, "System and Method for Routing Requests for Events" filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 6/15/2021, and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor or corresponding thereto;

and for the above consideration, upon request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, I will promptly communicate any facts known to me respecting said application and the invention set forth therein, and will promptly execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its heirs, successors or assigns, the inventions and any of them described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and will promptly cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication and re-examination of said Letters Patent, provided the expenses which may be incurred by me in lending such cooperation and assistance be paid by the Assignee, its successors or assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal on the date set forth below.

Jodi Blomberg

Dated: 30 Jan 2023

Jodi Blomberg